



## **Dried Peaches Specifications**

**Country of Origin:** USA

**Description:** Dried Yellow Peaches

**Intended Use:** Human Consumption

**Ingredients:** Yellow Peaches and SO<sub>2</sub>

### **Organoleptic Specification:**

|                |  |
|----------------|--|
| <b>Color</b>   | Yellow/Orange with light red hue   |
| <b>Flavor</b>  | A sweet/tart flavor typical of variety and free from all flavors   |
| <b>Defects</b> | As defined by the dried fruit association (DFA) of California standard for dried cherries, there are reasonably free of defects. |

### **Nutritional Specification:**

|                            |      |                      |        |
|----------------------------|------|----------------------|--------|
| <b>Moisture</b>            | 29%  | <b>Dietary Fiber</b> | 9g     |
| <b>Calories</b>            | 249  | <b>Sugar</b>         | 43g    |
| <b>Calories from Fat</b>   | 7    | <b>Protein</b>       | 4g     |
| <b>Total Fat</b>           | .08g | <b>Vitamin A</b>     | 225IU  |
| <b>Saturated Fat</b>       | 0.1g | <b>Vitamin C</b>     | 5mg    |
| <b>Trans Fatty Acid</b>    | 0g   | <b>Calcium</b>       | 29mg   |
| <b>Cholesterol</b>         | 0mg  | <b>Iron</b>          | 4mg    |
| <b>Total Carbohydrates</b> | 64g  | <b>Sodium</b>        | 7mg    |
|                            |      | <b>Potassium</b>     | 1037mg |

**Shelf Life:** 1 year from production date

**Storage:** Store in a cool and dry place without sunlight, 50° - 60° relative humidity

**Packaging:** 6lb or 25lb box



**SUNRISE  
COMMODITIES**  
INCORPORATED

**Allergen Specification:**

| <b>Component</b>   | <b>Present in the product</b> | <b>Present in other products manufactured on the same line</b> | <b>Present in the same manufacturing plant</b> |
|--|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Peanuts or its derivatives, e.g., peanut   | No                            | No   | No   |
| Tree nuts almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamia nuts, pecans           | No                            | No   | No   |
| Sesame or its derivatives, e.g. paste and oil etc.                                   | No                            | No   | No   |
| Milk or its derivatives, e.g., milk casein ate, whey and yogurt powder etc.          | No                            | No   | No   |
| Eggs or it derivatives. E.g., frozen yolk, egg white powder and egg protein isolates | No                            | No   | No   |
| Fish or its derivatives, e.g., fish protein and extracts etc.                        | No                            | No   | No   |
| Shellfish (crap, crayfish, lobster, prawn and shrimp) and mollusks                   | No                            | No   | No   |
| Soy or its derivatives, e.g., lecithin, oil, tofu and protein isolates etc.          | No                            | No   | No   |
| Wheat or its derivatives, e.g., flour starches and bran's etc.                       | No                            | No   | No   |
| Sulphites, e.g., sulphur dioxide and sodium metabisulphites etc.                     | Yes                           | Yes  | Yes  |
| Gluten   | No                            | No   | No   |
| Tartrazines (Yellow 5)   | No                            | No   | No   |

